Manager, Telecom, Assam Telecom Circle, BSNL indicating 

the fact that he has got his engagement particulars 

pertaining to the year 1998799 which were missing, after 

rigorous search in the department. The documents clearly 

states that during the year 1998. the applicant worked 

for 327 (three hundred and twenty seven) days. [ANNEXURE- 

[Page- 42] 

30.08.08 Communication made by the Assistant General Manager 

(Admn) to the General Manager, Telecom, BSNL, Kamrup 

Telecom District, Guwahati stating that the applicant 

had worked more than 240 days in the year 1998.

[...]

Telecom Circle, BSNL indicating the fact that he has got hold of 

the engagement particulars during the year 1998-99 which were 

missing after rigorous search in the department. The documents 

clearly states that during the year 1998 the applicant worked for 

327 (three hundred and twenty seven) days. Hence, the applicant 

is eligible for the benefits of the Scheme of 1989. Therefore, by 

the said communication the applicant prayed for granting of the 

benefits of temporary status and consequent regularization as per 

the Scheme of 1989.